PQ¥tF! Sl.ft!I Y 0P!!ltADI3 ~
•••f­
~
d
• •
IIPWTINCi
lItGIDH
•••--..,--- •..­

"!G»=~l~
1
HOW TO ORDER
.~
9113 -~-X -X-X-X
MODEl NUMBER T
9113 Basic Model Number
ENTER PRESSURE RANGE I
(See table)
ENTER ENGINEERING UNITS I
01 ••••••• •• PSI
or customer specified
.
ENTER ZERO REFERENCE I
-,.
G •.••••••.• Gage (PSIG) (gage calibration with sensor sealed from moisture)
S ••••.••••• Sealed (PSIS)
A ••.••••••• Absolute (PSIA)
ENTER PROCESS CONNECT10N I
2M .•••.•••• 1{4-18 NPT Male (SO thru 10,000 psij
15F •••••••• F25OC, AE. (250 thru 60,000 psij
16F •••••••• F312C, AE. (100,000 psij Note: Not available with Option °FMo,
ENTER OPTION !
S2 •••••• , •• Hydrogen and sour gas compatible (meets NACE MA-01-75)
S4 •••••••.• Hastelloy C276, sour gas compatible (meets NACE MR-Q1-75)
250 to 12.500 psi. (Available with 15F only),
$10 •••••••• Improved accuracy ± 0.1.0% of span (100 to 20,000 psij
FM ••• , ••... Intrinsically safe approval for Class I, II and III, DIV 1,
Groups A, B, C, 0, E, F and G,
S3 •••••••.• NIST traceable 13 point calibration certification
BISHOP OlW'HlCSIACCUPAESS
REORDER NO. Mo&aI:l
SIZE
A
DWG. NO. REV •
.p
~
, ',':
§PECIFICATIONS 4-20 mA TRANSMII lEA
PERFORMANCE SPECIRCATlONS
Unearity & Hysteresis
(Terminal Base Unearity)
Less than ± 0.25% of span .
Less than ;t: 0.10% of span, specify Option $10
(100 thru 20,000 psQ
Repeatability Within ;t: 0.08% of calibrated span
Resolution Infinite
Compensated Temperature Range
Operating Temperature Range
OOF(-17") to 1600F (71.1"C)
-13"F (-25"C) to +185°F (85°C)
Thermal Effect
Response TIme
All ranges will have a combined zero and span
thermal error (an algebraic sum) of less than
± 0.50% reference to 72'"F (22'C) over CTR.
\
Less than 3 millisecon~s from 10 to 90% step
change
Stability Better than ± 0.25%, 6 months.
.. ElECTRICAL SPECIACATlONS
r
Transducer Type
Current Output
Current Umiting
4 Active Ann Bonded Strain Gage
4 to 20 mA
28 mA (typicaQ
Supply Voltage
Power Suppiy Effect
Insulation Resistance
+ 10 to +32 VOC, unregulated
Less than ± 0.005% per volt change @ 100%